Board Office Use: Legislative File Info.

File ID Number

Introduction Date

17- 020]
3-8-2017

Enactment Number

Enactment Date

OAKLAND UNIFIED
SCHOOL DISTRICT
Community Schools, Thriving Students

Memo

To

From

Board Meeting Date
Subject

Board of Education

Devin Dillon, Superintendent and Secretary, Board of n
By: Vernon Hal, Senior Business Officer Ng¢\W P °
Joe Dominguez, Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning’affd Management

March 8, 2017

Amendment No. 1, Independent Contractor Agreement -Anthonio, Inc. -
Castlemont Intensive Support Project

Action Requested

Discussion

LB P (Local business

participation percentage)

Procurement
Method
Recommendation

Fiscal Impact

Attachments

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Independent Contractor
Agreement between the District and Anthonio, Inc., Oakland, CA, for the latter
to provide additional IOR services for Library lighting, add EOSA shower, and
extended construction schedule, in conjunction with Castlemont Intensive
Support Site Project, in an amount not-to exceed $25,560.00 increasing previous
contract amount from $19,800.00 to a not to exceed amount of $45,360.00. All
remaining portions of the agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

Additional IOR services is needed to clear contents from Library.

100.00%

Independent Consultant greater than $87,800.00

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Independent
Contractor Agreement between the District and Anthonio, Inc., Oakland, CA, for
the latter to provide additional IOR services for Library lighting, add EOSA
shower, and extended construction schedule, in conjunction with Castlemont
Intensive Support Site Project, in an amount not-to exceed $25,560.00
increasing previous contract amount from $19,800.00 to a not to exceed amount
of $45,360.00. All remaining portions of the agreement shall remain in full force
and effect.

Fund 21, Measure J

e Amendment No. 1 including scope of work
e Certificate of Insurance
e Consultant Proposal

www.ousd.k12.ca.us






4

a_ ', OAKLAND UNIFIED
&_. SCHOOL DISTRICT

AMENDMENT NO.1 TOINDEPENDENT
CONTRACTOR CONTRACT

This Amendment is entered into between the Oakland Unified School District (OUSD) and Anthonio, Inc.. OUSD entered into an
Agreement with CONTRACTOR for services on June 9, 2016, and the parties agree to amend that Agreement as follows:

1. Services: [J The scope of work is unchanged. x The scope of work has changed.

If scope of work changed: Provide brief description of revised scope of work including description of expected final results,
such as services, materials, products, and/or reports; attach additional pages as necessary. Attach revised scope of work.

The CONTRACTOR agrees to provide the following amended services: the scope of the project includes additional
inspection services for Library lighting add, EOSA shower add, and extended construction schedule.

2. Terms (duration): [ The term of the contract is unchanged. X The term of the contract has changed.

If term is changed: The contract term is extended by an additional 1 year, and the amended expiration
date is December 31, 2017.

3. Compensation: [] The contract price is unchanged. [X] The contract price has changed.
If the compensation is changed: The contract price is amended by

X Increase of $25,560.00 to original contract amount
[] Decrease of $ to original contract amount

and the new contract total is Forty-five thousand, three hundred sixty dollars and no cents ($45,360.00)

4. Remaining Provisions: All other provisions of the Agreement, and prior Amendment(s) if any, shall remain
unchanged and in full force and effect as originally stated.

5. Amendment History:

X There are no previous amendments to this Agreement. [] This contract has previously been amended as follows:

Amount of
Increase (Decrease)

$

No. Date General Description of Reason for Amendment

6. Approval: This Agreement is not effective and no payment shall be made to Contractor until it is approved. Approval requires
signature by the Board of Education, and the Superintendent as their designee.

OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
CONTRACTOR

James Harris, President, Date /%W/&J //20/20/,7

Board of Education Contracﬁ!r Signature Date

l ToN y OGBEIDE, ﬂewcxp Al
gvm Qﬁ/@&ﬁ{grfn eﬂ cf(‘adn'f Dsls Print Name, Title

ry)B o) Education

=g éffm
‘é&( e nfbéwv /5/ (7

K999069.002 Rev. 8/1/2016 [Contract No. #17 | [P.O. No.




Amendment No.1, Independent Contractor Agreement Page 2 of 2

EXHIBIT “A” Scope of Work

Contractor Name: Anthonio, Inc.

Billing Rate: Twenty-five thousand, five hundred sixty dollars & no cents ($25,560.00)

1. Description of Services to be Provided

The scope of the project includes additional inspection services for Library lighting add, EOSA shower add, and
extended construction schedule.

2. Specific Outcomes:

Create equitable opportunities for learning; and provide accountability for quality.

3. Alignment with District Strategic Plan: Indicate the goals and visions supported by the services of this
contract:
0 Ensure a high quality instructional core 0 Prepare students for success in college and careers
0 Develop social, emotional and physical health 0Safe, healthy and supportive schools
X Create equitable opportunities for learning x Accountable for quality
0 High quality and effective instruction 0 Full service community district

Certification Regarding Debarment, Suspension, Ineligibility and Voluntary Exclusion: The District certifies to the best of
its knowledge and belief, that it and its officials: Are not presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared
ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from covered transactions by any Federal department or agency according to Federal
Acquisition Regbjation Subpart 9.4, and by signing this contract, certifies that this vendor does not appear on the

Excluded Partied List. s://lwww.sam.aov/portal/public/SAM
-~  —

Susie aBgﬁér-Berkley
Contratt Analyst

K999069.001 Rev. 7/2/03




















































































































